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UPGRADATION OF RAILWAY STATION IN UTTAR PRADESH
Mithlesh Shri

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Railway stations in Uttar Pradesh proposed to be upgraded including Shahjahanpur Railway station;

(b) the number of stations renovated so far alongwith the expenditure incurred thereon, station-wise;and

(c) the time by which the upgradation work of these stations is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (c): Upgradation/augmentation of passenger amenities at Railway stations is a continuous process. Presently, works in this regard have been taken up under various schemes at 96 railway stations in the State of Uttar Pradesh including Shahjahanpur. It is planned to complete these works by 30.06.2011.

Work of upgradations of stations are undertaken under Plan Head Passenger Amenities. Station-wise expenditure incurred for this purpose is not maintained. However, expenditure on passenger amenities incurred by the Railways, covering stations falling in the State of Uttar Pradesh, during the last three years is as under:

S. Railway   Expenditure incurred (in Rs. Cr.) during
No.    last 3 years (2007-08 to 2009-10)

1. East Central  82.08

2. North Eastern  73.20

3. North Central  82.64

4. Northern  243.80

5. West Central  61.03
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